| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|--|--|
| (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA | ARKS ONLY | U.S. Patent & Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | | |
| To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar | ks: Please record the atta | ached original documents or copy thereof |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | ress of receiving party(ies): |
| Carlisle Corporation Individual(s) | Internal Address: Street Address: City: Svracuse Individual(s) Ci Association General Partner Limited Partner Corporation-Sta | 250 South Clinton Street, Suite 201 State: New York Zip: 13202-1258 itizenship ship ate _ Delaware |
| Assignment | representative desi (Designations mus | omiciled in the United States, a domestic gnation is attached: Yes No to be a separate document from assignment) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Re | egistration No.(s) 1,779,676 |
| Additional number(s) att | ached 🗆 Yes | ⊠ _{No} |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of involved: | applications and trademarks |
| Name: Sarah Otte Graber, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 | 7. Total fee (37 CF ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to if deficiencie | be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicate co | t number: 23-3000 opy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | USE THIS SPACE | , |
| Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Tah Otte Graber, Esq. | formation is true and cor | rect and any attached copy is a true [1/20/02 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carlisle Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is a Delaware corporation located at 250 South Clinton Street, Suite 400, Syracuse, New York, 13202-1258; and

WHEREAS, Carlisle Corporation owns the entire right, title and interest to Registration No. 1,779,676 for the mark VERSIWELD (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Carlisle Intangible Company (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 250 South Clinton Street, Suite 201, Syracuse, New York 13202-1258 desires to acquire said Trademark and goodwill associated with said Trademark and the registration therefor.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfers its rights, title and interest to the Trademark to Assignee and Assignee acquires all right, title and interest, along with the goodwill associated with said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer all right, title and interest in said Trademark, to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

along with the goodwill associated with said Trademark. CARLISLE CORPORATION STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ONONDAGA On the אונים day of אונים לאונים אונים, 2002, before me personally appeared ____ personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that the foregoing instrument was executed by him/her.

K:\VSC\03\TM Assignment-Versiweld.wpd

ROSEMARY A. RILEY Notary Public State of New York No. 01RI5021638

Notary Public

Commission Expires December 20, 200 5
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0695